FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

VIVIEN JOY CAMPBELL (also known as VIVIAN JOY

CAMPBELL)

Date of death: 22/10/2017

Last known residential address of deceased: 51 Beefeater Street, Deloraine in Tasmania

Address in Will: 51 Beefeater Street, Deloraine in Tasmania

Date of Will: 01/04/2005

Executor named in Will: Instituted: JOHN WILLIAM CAMPBELL

Substitute: LINDSAY EUGENE BUTTERY

Substitute: DAMIAN JOHN BUTTERY

Substitute: GRANT TIMOTHY BUTTERY

Full name of applicant LINDSAY EUGENE BUTTERY

Address of applicant 13284 Highland Lakes Road, Golden Valley in

Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased Son

Full name of applicant DAMIAN JOHN BUTTERY

Address of applicant II Archer Street, Deloraine in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased Son

Full name of applicant: GRANT TIMOTHY BUTTERY

Estate of: Vivien Joy Campbell DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name: Julie Byrne Legal Tel: 6362 2655

Address: 63 Emu Bay Road Email: jordan@jblegal.com

Deloraine Tasmania 7304 Practitioner: JL Byrne

Address of applicant: 121 Main Road, Meander in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for JULIE LYNN BYRNE

applicant:

Address for service: 63 Emu Bay Road, Deloraine in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 01/04/2005